

GymFunatics Booster Club, Inc. 14391 Spring Hill Dr. #171 Spring Hill, Florida 34609 EIN: 76-0830105

Dear Friends:

GymFunatics Booster Club, Inc. is proud to announce it will hold the 1st Annual GymFunatics Golf Tournament on Sunday, October 27, 2019, at The Groves Golf & Country Club in Land O' Lakes, Florida.

The GymFunatics Booster Club is a nonprofit 501(c)(3) organization raising funds to help parents with competition and training expenses for team gymnastics. Many families would not be able to participate in this fun and enriching sport without our help. We are coming up on the gymnasts 2019-2020 season. Our athletes will be traveling to compete around Florida, as well as out of state to Nashville, Tennessee. They work hard year-round to qualify for these competitions, and we strive to make sure that each of them has the opportunity to go.

The tournament format is a four-person scramble with a shotgun start at 8:30 a.m. Registration and check-in is at 8:00 a.m. The event will also have raffles, a silent auction and giveaways. An entry form along with a list of sponsorship opportunities is attached to this letter. The marketing visibility and opportunities available to the sponsors of this tournament include the following:

- An opportunity to identify yourself as a socially conscious and caring part of our community
- An exceptional way to enhance your public image and provide exposure for your company
- Contributions may be tax deductible

Our gymnasts will be competing in the Nashville Nights gymnastics competition in Nashville, Tennessee in February 2020. All proceeds raised from this event will go towards meet and travel expenses to and from Nashville. With your caring support we will continue to assist these athletes on their road to success, giving them the chance to achieve full college scholarships, or maybe "Go for the Olympic Gold!"

If you have any questions about this event or sponsorship opportunities, please contact us at gymfunatics 15@gmail.com Thank you for your support and consideration.

Sincerely,

GymFunatics Booster Club, Inc.